Partlist E-503 XL

POS [ART.NR DESCRIPTION
14 [15.01.9.0010 GUIDEBEARING 03
18 [0801.00005 PARALLELROD E-493/503 XL
19 [01.09.3.0425 MOUNTINGSCREW HOLINGBLOCK HD-03
20 ]08.04.1.0030A |HOLING BLOCK SILICONHOLDER HD-03
21 109.10.0.0400 SPACER SIL.HOLDER GAS 6MM
23 19410.00045 SILICONHOLDER E-503 XL
24 11201.00060 INSERTPLATE E-503 XL
25 108.04.1.2010 BLOCKINGBLOCK INSERTPLATE H-4002
26 ]12.05.0.5150 SILICON T-PROFILE 40° SHORE - 25M
27 112.07.0.1050 O- RING 27X2.5
28 19410.00050 SILICONHOLDER E-503 XL GAS
29 109.12.0.2150 GASNOZZLE UNIVERSAL
30 ]01.10.1.0051 HEXAGON NUT M8x1 LOW DIN439B
31 ]12.07.0.9030 CLOSINGPLUG SILICONHOLDER
32 ]15.01.2.0090 BEARING RING PAF-30260-P10
33 ]01.03.1.4020 HEX.SOCK.COUNTER HEAD SCREW M6X20 D7991 A2
34 101.22.3.0010 SPRING RING CHEESE HEAD M12 DIN7980 A2
35 ]01.04.1.7040 HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M12X35 DIN912 A2
36 ]12.07.0.3250 PLUG GN-340
37 109.08.0.0705 CLAMPINGPROFILE PARALLELROD A-5000
38 ]01.20.1.0020 CASTLE WASHER M4
39 ]01.06.1.2008 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4X8 A2 DIN84
40 09.08.0.0600 SWITCHDISC 5
41 101.04.1.3016 HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X16 DIN912 A2
42 109.08.0.0610 SWITCHPLATE DOUBLE CHAMBER
43 101.21.1.0040 FLAT WASHER M6 D9021 A2
44 101.02.1.4012 HEXAGON SCREW M6X12 DIN933 A2
45 [11.02.0.1450 LIMITSWITCH WITH CABLE
46 |01.04.1.3025 HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X25 DIN912 A2
47 10209.00000 ADAPTER SUCTIONTUBE DC-XL
48 [0503.10000 O-RING 70X6 MM
49 10103.08050 HEX.SOCK.COUNTER.HEAD SCREW M8X50 DIN 7991
50 ]0503.20000 V-RING TYPE VA-75
51 ]02.03.4.0040 PVC ELBOW 90 090-63X63 GLUE
52 102.06.4.0020 PVC REDUCING PIECE 63-50X2" EXT. GLUE
53 ]03.02.0.0520A [VACUUMVALVE WITHOUT DECOMP.HEAD 50MM
55 ]03.02.0.0530 DECOMPRESS HEAD VACUUMVALVE 50 MM
56 ]12.16.0.0140 TUBE PVC 63X4,7 L=90MM
57 102.04.3.0110 BRASS HOSE COUPLING 2"X50 EXT.
58 ]11.06.0.0725 CABLE GLAND M25X1,5 BRASS
59 ]12.07.0.3100 PLUG GPN-320
60 102.03.3.0040 ELBOW 1/4" INT BRASS
61 102.03.3.0060 ELBOW 1/2" INT BRASS
62 102.04.3.0060 BRASS HOSE COUPLING 1/4"X8 EXT.
63 102.04.3.0120 BRASS HOSE COUPLING 1/2"X13 EXT.
64 102.04.3.0170 HOSE COUPLING 1/2"X10 EXT.
66 0400.00015 LOCKING PLATE SUCTIONTUBE DC-XL
67 101.02.1.4025 HEXAGON SCREW M6X25 DIN933 A2
68 ]13.40.0.0800 DISTRIBUTIONBLOCK 3/8" - 1/4" - 6
69 ]13.30.0.0500 INSERTCOUPLING STRAIGHT 1/4"X10
70 102.06.3.0340 BLINDPLUG 3/8" MS/VN

Page 1 of 3



Partlist E-503 XL

POS [ART.NR DESCRIPTION
71 102.06.3.0330 BLINDSTOPPER + O-RING 1/4" MS/VN
72 102.04.3.0100 BRASS HOSE COUPLING 3/8"X10 EXT.
73 ]15.01.2.0120 BEARING RING PAF-20115-P10
74 109.13.0.1010 SPRING AXLE DK493/503
75 102.01.2.0110 HOSE CLIP ABA 50-65MM
76 ]03.02.0.0070 3-WAY VALVE SOFT-AIR 2000/3000 NEW
77 103.02.2.0120 GASVALVE FOR GASDISTRIBUTEPOT
78 102.01.2.0030 HOSE CLIP KLEMFA 12.8X14.8MM
79 ]03.09.0.0040 DECOMPRESSFILTER 1/2"
80 ]96.03.2.0398 STICKER MACHINETYPE
81 102.09.5.0030 SEALING WASHER 0251796/0251797
82 102.09.5.0020 SWIVEL-RING-PIECE 1/8-6 MM
83 102.09.5.0010 DOUBLE BANJO BOLT 1/8"
84 102.06.3.0320 REDUCING NIPPLE 1/2"X3/8"
85 102.06.3.0270 EXTEN.SOCK.BEAD.REDUC.1/2 EXT/INT
86 101.99.9.6160 STUD M10X140 DK493/503
87 101.20.1.0060 CASTLE WASHER M10
88 101.12.1.0055 SELF LOCKING HEXAGON NUT M10 D985 A2
103 10905.31005 PLATING DC-XL 4950/V0O3/NH
104 10905.32005 PLATING DC-XL 4950/A00/NH
105 10905.34015 PLATING DC-XL 5050/R00/NH
106 10905.33015 PLATING DC-XL 5050/L30/NH
107 11702.00015 HANDLE FLAT ABS BLACK
108 103.01.0.2200 VACUUMPUMP 302D 230/400-3-50Hz 5,5kW
112 101.02.1.6012 HEXAGON SCREW M10X12 DIN933 A2
113 106.09.3.0070 SPRING CONTROL BOX
114 117.01.0.0070 SUSPENSIONCLIP BSA-8/29/33
115 101.02.1.5010 HEXAGON SCREW M8X10 DIN933 A2
116 112.07.1.0010 NON-RETURN VALVE 1/2
117 102.06.3.0150 BRASS DOUBLE NIPPLE 1/2"
118 102.02.5.0030 T-PIECE 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/2 BU/BU/BI
119 102.03.3.0080 ELBOW 1/2" INT/EXT BRASS NICKEL
120 103.02.0.0050 3-WAY VALVE 2000500
121 101.21.1.0020 FLAT WASHER M4 D9021 A2
122 101.02.1.2012 HEXAGON SCREW M4X12 DIN933 A2
123 102.04.4.0030 SQUARE HOSE COUPLING 1/4"X6 EXT.
124 102.04.4.0040 SQUARE HOSE COUPLING 1/4"X8 EXT.
125 101.21.1.0060 FLAT WASHER M10 D9021 A2
126 101.02.1.6016 HEXAGON SCREW M10X16 DIN933 A2
160 101.13.0.0000 HEXAGON FLANGENUT M5 DING923 A2
175 196.03.2.1110 STICKER 98X65 YELLOW
176 196.03.2.1100 STICKER 19X38 YELLOW
177 10203.00005 ELBOW 2" 90 F/F AISI 316
178 10206.00005 PIPENIPPLE 2" MALE 316 L=100
180 109.06.0.0360 LOCKINGBUSH COVERSPRING DK-M10
181 101.02.1.6330 HEXAGON SCREW M10X330 A2
182 101.10.1.0060 HEXAGON NUT M10 DIN934 A2
190 108.03.1.1150 SHAFT JOURNAL COVER DOUBLE-CHAMBER
191 112.10.0.0260 BEARING COVER DOUBLECHAMBER
192 109.04.0.0260 SEALINGMECHANISM E-503
193 108.01.1.3080 PRESSUREBEAM 493/5000

Page 2 of 3



Partlist E-503 XL

POS [ART.NR DESCRIPTION
201 ]109.08.0.0580 LOCKINGPLATE SEALINGMECHANISM
202 109.06.0.0090 TUBE STST 10X1X45mm
203 06.03.1.0170 COMPRESSION SPRING SEALMECHANISM E-403
204 101.20.1.0050 CASTLE WASHER M8
205 101.02.1.5055 HEXAGON SCREW M8X55 DIN933 A2
206 101.02.1.5056 HEXAGON SCREW M8X55 + M4
207 17.02.0.0075 HANDLE GN-565-26-400-SW
208 101.02.1.6025 HEXAGON SCREW M10X25 DIN933 A2
209 101.02.1.5016 HEXAGON SCREW M8X16 DIN933 A2
210 101.04.1.4020 HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X20 DIN912 A2
211 109.08.0.0680 SPRINGCLIP LIDGASKET E-403
212 101.22.1.0040 SPRING RING M6 DIN127 A2
213 101.11.1.0060 CAPNUT HIGH M6 D1587 A2
214 111.06.0.9080 CABLECLIP 1X10MM DIN72571
215 101.06.1.2010 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4X10 A2 DIN84
216 108.06.1.0180 PIPE ALU 10x1MM L=840MM
217 109.10.0.0430 BLOCKINGPLUG PARALLELROD
218 112.11.0.0160 SKIFFY RING 21X37X3MM
219 101.03.1.6025 HEX.SOCK.COUNTER HEAD SCREW M10X25 D7991 A2
231 108.12.1.0200 VACUUMBAGHOLDER E-503
232 112.05.0.5010 SIL.PROFILE LIDGASKET 8MM 60°SH/25MTR
233 101.06.1.2016 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4X16 A2 DIN84
234 101.10.1.0040 HEXAGON NUT M6 DIN934 A2
235 10400.00025 COVERPLATE SENSORCONNECTION
236 10400.00020 COVERPLATE EXHAUSTOPENING DC-XL
237 101.02.1.4040 HEXAGON SCREW M6X40 DIN933 A2
238 102.04.3.0010 BRASS HOSE COUPLING 1/8"X6 EXT.
239 ]111.49.0.0065 CABLECHANAL 25X30
240 101.20.1.0040 CASTLE WASHER M6
245 112.07.0.8000 LIDGASKET E-502
246 194.04.0.0250 SEALBAG E-493/E-503/A-5000
248 109.13.0.0550A |PARALLELAXLE E-503
249 109.13.0.0555 PARALLELAXLE E-503 ZR
251 101.06.1.2012 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4X12 A2 DIN84
252 106.02.1.0230 TENSION SPRING E-503
254 194.05.3.55454 |CONTROL UNIT 503DS 3~400V 18A 2X32V
255 CONTROL SENSOR
256 10904.30015 FRAME E-503XL
259 19402.10985 SEALBEAM DS/1/985
280 19403.10985 SEALBEAM TS/1/985
281 19404.10985 SEALBEAM S2/1/985
282 19406.10985 SEALBEAM 8MM/1/985
283 113.30.0.0430 ELBOW COUPLING 10X1/4"
288 11304.00005 SUCTIONTUBE E-493/503 XL
297 11002.30035 WORKINGPLATE E-503 XL
299 116.02.1.0040 SWIVEL CASTOR BLACK ST.ST. 125MM
301 [1003.30030 VACUUMCOVER E-503 XL
307 |0803.00125 SUPPORTROLL SUCTIONTUBE
308 [0119.06018 CONNECTION NUT M6X18 A2
309 ]01.02.1.5060 HEXAGON SCREW M8X60 DIN933 A2

Page 3 of 3



